

CNR No. DLNT01-008215-2023

SC No. 471/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT etc.

FIR No. 673/2022

PS Shahbad Dairy

03.12.2025

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.

All accused are present on bail.

Accused persons seek an adjournment submitting that their Counsel is not available today due to illness. It is being further submitted that efforts of amicable settlement are also being made and the parties shall approach Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for filing quashing petition.

Accordingly, in view of the above submissions, to come up for further proceedings/final arguments, on **23.01.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.12.2025(dv)