

CNR No. DLNT010125502025
IA NO. 4/2026 in SC No. 6870/2025
STATE Vs. DINESH CHAND @ GOLU AND ORS.
FIR No. 284/2025
PS:Swaroop Nagar

13.08.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Dvivedi, proxy counsel for the
applicant / accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS moved on behalf
of applicant/accused Anudin @ Nadeem for grant of interim bail
for a period of two months.

Proxy counsel for the applicant/accused seeks time for
filing documents mentioned in para 6 of the said application.

As prayed, put up for consideration on **19.08.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.08.2026 (d)